



UNCLASSIFIED

Sent by email –

Martin Yardley
Executive Director

Business Support
Floor 13, Civic Centre 4
Much Park Street
Coventry
CV1 2PY

Please contact Maureen Hammond
Direct line 02476833333
maureen.hammond@coventry.gov.uk

Our reference 20124051
29 May 2015

Dear

Environmental Information Regulations 2004 (EIR)

Thank you for your EIR request, received on 7 May 2015. Your request has been considered under the above legislation.

You have requested the following information:

I would like to know of any recorded complaints/incidents relating to –

1. Noise pollution
2. Light pollution
3. Anti-Social Behaviour

From the following facilities - Lucozade Powerleague, Coventry, The Woodlands School, Broad Lane, Coventry CV5 7FF.

The table below summaries all noise and light complaints relating to the premises.

Year	Number of Complaints Recorded		Comments
	Noise	Light	
2006	4	0	Complaint(s) not substantiated.
2007	3	0	Complaint(s) not substantiated.
2008	4	0	Complaint(s) not substantiated.
2009	0	0	N/A
2010	1	0	Complaint(s) not substantiated.
2011	0	0	N/A
2012	1	0	Informal action taken.
2013	0	0	N/A
2014	0	0	N/A
2015 (to Date)	0	0	N/A

A total of 13 noise complaints and 0 light pollution complaints have been recorded since 2006. All complaints have been investigated by council officers. Only one complaint in 2012 was considered to be causing a significant disturbance to local residents from a single event held on the premises.

Informal action was taken by officers to the satisfaction of all parties involved.

No statutory nuisance action for noise or light has been taken against Lucozade Powerleague, Broad Lane, Coventry.

Regarding anti-social behaviour, no Police logs or anti-social behaviour complaints were reported in the previous 12 months (limit of investigation).

You are free to use this information for your own purposes. However, if you wish to use the information for other purposes, you will need to contact us.

Should you be unhappy with the outcome or handling of your request, please write to the address below within 40 working days of the date of this letter.

Information Governance Team
Council House, Room 21a
Lower Ground Floor
Earl Street, Coventry.
CV1 5RR
infogov@coventry.gov

If having done this you are still dissatisfied, you have the right to contact the Information Commissioner at:

Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire
SK9 5AF

Yours sincerely

Maureen Hammond
Business Support Officer